= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

(R2) 16:55 KILBEGGAN, 2m 3f 180y
Follow Kilbeggan On Instagram (C & G) Maiden Hurdle (Div 1) (Class ) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

" 23117-3 DAKOTA BEAT 16 CD

.’ 23625-

64-0

0-

F5/7-

NaRn

0 ‘5

5/00-

N

83PF-

I
GL

o a4

;
* o
o

ch g Beat Hollow - Rushmore Rose

POLITICISE 162 (14F)

b g Camelot - Politesse

ARRYCAN 9
b g Arakan - Garrai Ard

CHOSEN PARTNER 142
b g Well Chosen - Rag Thyne

FIERAMI (FR) 195
bay g Network - Une Brik

FULL OF ZANDRE (FR)

b g Vision D'etat - Jolisandre

KARGS POST 124
b g Whitmore's Conn - Sli Eile

MINELLA AWAY 159

b g Stowaway - Grangeclare Gold

ROSCOMROE
b g Getaway - Sister Maggie

KAMIKAZE KID 18

g g Carlotamix - Elaine Bro

KHANMURJAN (usA) 251
b g Scat Daddy - Late Day Sun

LEAD LIGHT TO DAWN (GB)
b g Leading Light - Come The Dawn

ORCHARD GROVE
b g Valirann - Little Vinnie

WAVE WALKER (GB)

ch g Footstepsinthesand - Winged Diva

ZACCARELA (FR)
g g Spider Flight - Take It Over

ANUAS AR AN BPOST 182

b g Elusive Pimpernel - Soviet Belle

BACK O' THE NET 18

b g Nathaniel - Junia Tepzia

512 -0t

411-8p

611-6

811-6

511-6

511-6

711-6

511-6

511-6

411-3

411-3h

411-3

411-3

411 -3h

411-3

411-3

411-3

J M Moore
G P Cromwell

D J O'Keeffe
A McGuinness

O'Regan

DF
L P Cusack

Mr C M Quirke (7)

D Donovan

Rachael Blackmore

H de Bromhead

D N Russell
G Elliott

P E Corbett
Shane Nolan

P T Enright
J J Nallen

S A Mulcahy (7)
J P Broderick

C A Landers (5)
C Byrnes

J J Slevin
S R B Crawford

K J Brouder
D E Fitzgerald

P J Cawley (7)
J J Hanlon

S W Flanagan
Anthony McCann

Reserve 1
P Fenton

Reserve 2
K Purcell

Reserve 3
O McKiernan

115



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: KHANMURJAN has his first start since November but brings solid form into today's
race and can win. He was useful on the flat and showed up very well on both hurdle starts last year. He
was well beaten by a smart winner at Down Royal on his latest start but notably finished in-front of
subsequent Fred Winter-third Saint D'Oroux. He can provide his late father Scat Daddy with a first
winner over jumps here. Dakota Beat is a dual bumper winner who ran a sound race over hurdles at
Roscommon last month. He isn't helped by carrying a winners' penalty today but is a previous course
and distance winner which will greatly help his cause today. Politicise was once rated 85 on the flat
and while he retains plenty ability and comes here fit and well, has failed to win five previous hurdle
races and might prove vulnerable to one or two too strong. One gets the impression Full Of Zandre
isn't breezing by too many at Cullentra as he makes his debut, over hurdles, at 2m4f at this tight track
and also has a date with the sales on July 29.

Top Tip: KHANMURJAN (11)
Watch out for: DAKOTA BEAT (1)

Mraa&s DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

)il CovniLosD FoR
ana30I1>

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



