

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R2) 16:55 KILBEGGAN, 2m 3f 180y

Follow Kilbeggan On Instagram (C & G) Maiden Hurdle (Div 1) (Class ) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		23117-3	<b>DAKOTA BEAT</b> 16 CD ch g Beat Hollow - Rushmore Rose	5 12 - 0t	J M Moore G P Cromwell	-
2		23625-	<b>POLITICISE</b> 162 (14F) b g Camelot - Politesse	4 11 - 8p	D J O'Keeffe A McGuinness	115
3		64-0	<b>ARRYCAN</b> 9 b g Arakan - Garrai Ard	6 11 - 6	D F O'Regan L P Cusack	-
4		0-	CHOSEN PARTNER 142 b g Well Chosen - Rag Thyne	8 11 - 6	Mr C M Quirke (7) D Donovan	-
5	**	F5/7-	<b>FIERAMI</b> (FR) 195 bay g Network - Une Brik	5 11 - 6	Rachael Blackmore H de Bromhead	-
6			<b>FULL OF ZANDRE</b> (FR) b g Vision D'etat - Jolisandre	5 11 - 6	D N Russell G Elliott	-
7		5/00-	KARGS POST 124 b g Whitmore's Conn - Sli Eile	7 11 - 6	P E Corbett Shane Nolan	-
8		83PF-	MINELLA AWAY 159 b g Stowaway - Grangeclare Gold	5 11 - 6	P T Enright J J Nallen	-
9	AR		ROSCOMROE b g Getaway - Sister Maggie	5 11 - 6	S A Mulcahy (7) J P Broderick	-
10		0	<b>KAMIKAZE KID</b> 18 g g Carlotamix - Elaine Bro	4 11 - 3	C A Landers (5) C Byrnes	-
11		22-	<b>KHANMURJAN</b> (USA) 251 b g Scat Daddy - Late Day Sun	4 11 - 3h	J J Slevin S R B Crawford	-
12	*		<b>LEAD LIGHT TO DAWN</b> (GB) b g Leading Light - Come The Dawn	4 11 - 3	K J Brouder D E Fitzgerald	-
13			ORCHARD GROVE b g Valirann - Little Vinnie	4 11 - 3	P J Cawley (7) J J Hanlon	-
14	***		<b>WAVE WALKER</b> (GB) ch g Footstepsinthesand - Winged Diva	4 11 - 3h	S W Flanagan Anthony McCann	-
15	***		<b>ZACCARELA</b> (FR) g g Spider Flight - Take It Over	4 11 - 3	Reserve 1 P Fenton	-
16	**** ****	90-	ANUAS AR AN BPOST 182 b g Elusive Pimpernel - Soviet Belle	4 11 - 3	Reserve 2 K Purcell	-
17		0	BACK O' THE NET 18 b g Nathaniel - Junia Tepzia	4 11 - 3	Reserve 3 O McKiernan	-

**ATR VERDICT:** KHANMURJAN has his first start since November but brings solid form into today's race and can win. He was useful on the flat and showed up very well on both hurdle starts last year. He was well beaten by a smart winner at Down Royal on his latest start but notably finished in-front of subsequent Fred Winter-third Saint D'Oroux. He can provide his late father Scat Daddy with a first winner over jumps here. Dakota Beat is a dual bumper winner who ran a sound race over hurdles at Roscommon last month. He isn't helped by carrying a winners' penalty today but is a previous course and distance winner which will greatly help his cause today. Politicise was once rated 85 on the flat and while he retains plenty ability and comes here fit and well, has failed to win five previous hurdle races and might prove vulnerable to one or two too strong. One gets the impression Full Of Zandre isn't breezing by too many at Cullentra as he makes his debut, over hurdles, at 2m4f at this tight track and also has a date with the sales on July 29.

**Top Tip:** KHANMURJAN (11) **Watch out for:** DAKOTA BEAT (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



